SA-SP-001
HSIA TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD. TEL:886-2-2999-6691 FAX: 2999-6692 Website:www.hsia.com.tw
FEATRLRES
 Magnetic-resin shielded construction reduces buzz noise to ultra-low levels
 Metallization on ferrite core results in excellent shock resistance and damage-free durability
 Closed magnetic circuit design reduces leakage flux and Electro Magnetic Interference (EMI)
 30% higher current rating than conventional nductors of equal size
 Takes up less PCB real estate and save more power
APPLICATIONS
 LED Lighting
 Next-generation mobile devices with multifunction such as mobile TV and digital movie cameras
 Flat-screen TVs, blue-ray disc recorders, set top box
 Notebooks, desktop computers, servers, graphic cards cards
 Portable gaming devices, personal navigation systems, personal multimedia devices
 Automotive systems
 Telecomm base stations
CONFIGRLRATIONS ＆ DIMENSIONS（unit in mm）
Recommended Land pattern
Type A B C D E F G H I
HNR5020NF 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.8±0.2 1.3±0.2 4.7±0.2 3.7ref 2.1 4.7 1.5
*Dimensions are  not including the termination. For maximum overall dimensions with
termination , add 0.1mm
Note:
1. The above PCB layout reference only.
2. Recommend solder paste thickness at 0.12mm
and above.
SA-SP-001
HSIA TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD. TEL:886-2-2999-6691 FAX: 2999-6692 Website:www.hsia.com.tw
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Inductance
L0 (uH)±20%
@ 0 A
Tolerance
Rated current DCR (mΩ)
@25℃
±20%.
Temperature current
I rms (A)
Saturation current
I sat (A)
HNR5020NF-1R0Y 1.00 ±30% 4.10 5.00 20
HNR5020NF-1R2Y 1.20 ±30% 3.80 4.80 20
HNR5020NF-1R5Y 1.50 ±30% 3.50 4.50 25
HNR5020NF-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 3.30 4.10 32
HNR5020NF-2R7M 2.70 ±20% 3.00 3.80 38
HNR5020NF-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 2.80 3.50 43
HNR5020NF-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 2.40 2.70 60
HNR5020NF-5R6M 5.60 ±20% 2.10 2.40 69
HNR5020NF-6R8M 6.80 ±20% 1.90 2.10 90
HNR5020NF-8R2M 8.20 ±20% 1.75 1.90 98
HNR5020NF-100M 10.0 ±20% 1.60 1.70 110
HNR5020NF-120M 12.0 ±20% 1.40 1.40 135
HNR5020NF-150M 15.0 ±20% 1.25 1.30 165
HNR5020NF-180M 18.0 ±20% 1.17 1.20 190
HNR5020NF-220M 22.0 ±20% 1.10 1.10 225
HNR5020NF-330M 33.0 ±20% 0.80 0.80 335
HNR5020NF-470M 47.0 ±20% 0.70 0.70 460
Note:
1.All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient , Ls:100KHz/1V.
2.Testing Instrument : HP4284A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH502BC MICRO OHMMETER.
3.Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately Δt of 40℃.